PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALCHEMIA PTY LT).		03/02/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Alchemia Limited			
Street Address:	3 Hi-Tech Court	3 Hi-Tech Court		
Internal Address:	Brisbane Technol	Brisbane Technology Park		
City:	Eight Mile Plains			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	4113			
Property Type Application Number: 1332				
Droporty	Turno	Nug	nber	
Application Number: 133		3326147		
Application Number: 13326		326060		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (650)494-0792				
Phone:				
Email: ACaparas@mofo.com				
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent via	
Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Bolin				
Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		578862000211		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly A. Bolin	Kimberly A. Bolin	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change_of_n				

ALCHEMIA LIMITED ALCHEMIA PTY LTD 'Brisbane Technology Park' 3 Hi-Tech Court EIGHT MILE PLAINS QLD 4113

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

()

()

ALCHEMIA PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 071 666 334

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Queensland.

On the second day of November 1995 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the ninth day of October 2003 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to ALCHEMIA LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the second day of November 1995.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this second day of March, 2004.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 03/07/2012